
 
 

FACULTY / ACADEMIC HOME DEPT ...........  
Ruberson, John R.  ...............................2-8683  ........................................ ENTO 103  ........................................... jruberson2@unl.edu 
Anderson, Troy D.  ................................402-913-0101  ............................. ENTO 109D, 07, 13, 306  ...................... tanderson44@unl.edu 
Bradshaw, Jeffrey D.  ............................ 2-3345  ....................................... PLSH 279D, ENTO 107  ........................ jbradshaw2@unl.edu 
Brewer, Gary J.  ....................................402-413-8438  ............................. ENTO 109C  ......................................... gbrewer2@unl.edu 
Golick, Douglas A.  ...............................402-417-0190  ............................. ENTO 216  ........................................... dgolick2@unl.edu 
Heng-Moss, Tiffany M.  .........................2-2797  ........................................ AGH 302 (0708)  .................................. thengmoss2@unl.edu 
Lai, Pin-Chu  ........................................308-632-1369  ............................. PHREEC, Scottsbluff  ........................... plai3@unl.edu  
Louis, Joe M.  .......................................2-8098  ........................................ ENTO 212, 309, 310  ............................ joelouis@unl.edu 
Lynch-O’Brien, Louise I.  ......................402-327-1574  ............................. ENTO 109B  ......................................... llynchobrien@unl.edu 
McMechan, A. Justin  ...........................2-2312  ........................................ ENTO 105A, 12E  .................................. Justin.mcmechan@unl.edu  
Mondal, Shaonpius  .............................2-7666  ........................................ ENTO 211, 302  .................................... smondal2@unl.edu  
Paula Moraes, Silvana  .........................2-5211  ........................................ ENTO 105B, 104  .................................. s-smoraes1@unl.edu  
Peterson, Julie A.  .................................308-696-6704 / 7-6704  ................ WCREEC, North Platte  ........................ julie.peterson@unl.edu 
Vélez, Ana María  ..................................2-2152  ........................................ ENTO 312A, 311  .................................. avelezarango2@unl.edu 
Weissling, Thomas J.  ...........................402-937-1592  ............................. ENTO 214  ........................................... tweissling2@unl.edu 
Weller, Susan J.  ...................................2-0577  ........................................ MORR 307 (0338)  ................................ susan.weller@unl.edu 
Wu-Smart, Judy Y.  ...............................2-8696 (2-8378)  ........................... ENTO 03A, 02, 303  .............................. jwu-smart@unl.edu 
ASSOCIATE RESEARCH PROFESSOR 
Bingham, Georgina V.  ..........................202-304-2323  ............................. ENTO 215, PLSH 183  ........................... gbingham@unl.edu 

ASSISTANT RESEARCH PROFESSOR 
Pingault, Lise  ......................................405-985-4042  ............................. ENTO 312E  ......................................... lise.pingault@unl.edu 
Rault, Leslie C.  ....................................402-783-1322  ............................. ENTO 312F  ......................................... lrault2@unl.edu 

ASSOCIATE EXTENSION EDUCATOR 
Koch, Kyle G.  .......................................2-8691  ........................................ ENTO 12BB  ......................................... kyle.koch@unl.edu 

GRADUATE LECTURER 
Bauer, Erin C.  ......................................402-786-8180  ............................. ENTO 305C  ......................................... ebauer2@unl.edu 

POST-DOC RESEARCH ASSOCIATE 
Barman, Mritunjoy (SM)  .......................  ................................................... ENTO 209, 302  .................................... mbarman2@unl.edu  
Grunseich, John (JML)  ..........................  ................................................... ENTO 209, 309, 310  ............................ jgrunseich2@unl.edu  
Kundu, Pritha (JML)  ..............................2-2123  ........................................ ENTO 312, 309, 310  ............................ pkundu3@unl.edu 
Milošević, Marija ‘Maria’ (AMV)  ................................................................ ENTO 312, 31104  ................................ mmilosevic2@unl.edu  
Santana Lima, Ana Paula (JAP)  .............308-696-6704  ............................. WCREEC, North Platte  ........................ asantanalima2@unl.edu  
Valizadeh Gever, Bita (TDA)  .................  ................................................... ENTO 209, 07, 13, 306, PLSH 183  ........ bvalizadehgever2@unl.edu  

EXTENSION EDUCATOR AFFILIATE  
Collins, Ruby M.  ..................................308-345-3390  ............................. Red Willow Co. Extension  ................... rcollins16@unl.edu  
Daniel, Samantha R.  ............................308-352-4340  ............................. Perkins Co. Extension  ......................... Samantha.daniel@unl.edu  
Ohnesorg, Wayne J.  .............................402-370-4044  ............................. Madison Co. Extension  ....................... wohnesorg2@unl.edu  
Prochaska, TJ  ......................................402-352-3821  ............................. Colfax Co. Extension  ........................... tprochaska2@unl.edu  

COURTESY 
Ayayee, Paul A. ....................................402-554-2641  ............................. Biology Dept., UNO  ............................. payayee@unomaha.edu  
Cortiñas, M. Roberto  ...........................2-6502  ........................................ VMBS (0905)  ....................................... rcortinas@unl.edu 
Green, Jody M.  ....................................402-444-7804  ............................. Douglas / Sarpy Co. Extension  ............. jgreen17@unl.edu 
Hebets, Eileen A.  .................................2-2571  ........................................ School of Biological Sciences  ............. ehebets2@unl.edu 
Powers, Thomas O.  .............................2-5726  ........................................ Plant Pathology  .................................. tpowers1@unl.edu 

ADJUNCT 
Fishilevich, Elane  ................................617-682-4119  ............................. Alnylam Pharmaceuticals  ................... efishilevich@gmail.com  
Hodgson, Erin W.  ................................515-294-2847  ............................. Iowa State University  .......................... ewh@iastate.edu 
Hutchins, Scott H.  ...............................317-752-1852  .............................   .......................................................... shutchins59@gmail.com 
Hutchison, William  ..............................612-624-5282  ............................. University of Minnesota  ....................... hutch002@umn.edu 
Miller, Nicholas J.  ................................  ................................................... Consultant  ......................................... miller.nickj@gmail.com  
Moellenbeck, Daniel J.  .........................515-975-4425  ............................. DM Crop Research Group  ................... dan@dmcropresearch.com 
Nachappa, Punya  ................................970-491-2628  ............................. Colorado State University  ................... punya.nachappa@colostate.edu 
Onstad, David W.  ................................515-468-8638  ............................. Kitsap County, Washington  ................. dwonstad@gmail.com  
Prasifka, Jarrad R.  ................................701-239-1313  ............................. USDA-ARS  .......................................... jarrad.prasifka@ars.usda.gov 
Smart, Autumn H.  ................................................................................... Xerces Society  .................................... asmart8@unl.edu 
Wang, Haichuan ‘John’  ........................402-981-9323  ............................. USDA-ARS-AMRU, ENTO 304  .............. john.wang@usda.gov  
Whipple, Sean D.  ................................308-641-2646  ............................. GreenLight Biosciences  ...................... whipplesd.phd@gmail.com 
Zhu, Junwei J. ‘Jerry’  ............................402-981-9354  ............................. USDA-ARS-AMRU, ENTO 305B  ............ Jerry.Zhu@usda.gov  
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AFFILIATE / TEMPORARY / VISITING 
Bin Mohd Yusoff, Hanz Danial (TDA)  .......................   .................................... ENTO 07, 13, 306, PLSH 183  ............ hdanial2@unl.edu  
da Silva Nobre, Ianne Caroline (AMV)  .....................   .................................... ENTO 208, 311  ................................ iannesnobres@gmail.com  
Gomes de Oliveira Chaves, Isadora (AJM / T Hunt)  .. 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 208, 12E  ................................ gomesisadora.oc@gmail.com  
Hoyt, Jaevyn A. (JYW-S / AJM)  ................................. 2-8378  ......................... ENTO 02  ......................................... jhoyt3@unl.edu  
Knezevic, Emma (JYW-S)  ....................................... 2-8378  ......................... ENTO 03  ......................................... eknezevic2@unl.edu  
Mohammad, Amal Abdallah Issa (JYW-S)  ...............   .................................... ENTO 109A, 02  ................................ a.abbadi@bau.edu.jo  
Myers, Paige (JYW-S)  ............................................. 2-8378  ......................... ENTO 03  ......................................... pmyers3@unl.edu  
Spomer, Steve M.  ..................................................   ....................................   ....................................................... tigerbeetles@outlook.com 
Valencia Jimenez, Arnubio (AMV)  ...........................   .................................... ENTO 312  ....................................... arnubio.valencia@ucaldas.edu.co  

EMERITUS 
Ellis, Marion D.  ......................................................   ....................................   ....................................................... marionellis263@gmail.com 
Hein, Gary L.  .........................................................   .................................... ENTO 109A  ..................................... ghein1@unl.edu 
Heinrichs, E.A. ‘Short’  ........................................... 402-890-7496  ...............   ....................................................... eheinrichs2@unl.edu 
Hunt, Thomas E.  ....................................................  .....................................   ....................................................... thunt2@unl.edu 
Kamble, Shripat T.  ................................................. 2-6857  ......................... ENTO 210  ....................................... skamble1@unl.edu 
Meinke, Lance J.  ....................................................   ....................................   ....................................................... lmeinke1@unl.edu 
Ratcliffe, Brett C.  ...................................................   .................................... NH 436W (0514)  .............................. bratcliffe1@unl.edu 
Stanley, David W.  .................................................. 573-876-8301  ............... USDA-ARS-BCIRL ............................ David.Stanley@ars.usda.gov 
Taylor, David B.  .....................................................   ....................................   ....................................................... dtaylor73@windstream.net 
Wright, Robert J.  .................................................... 2-2128  ......................... ENTO 213  ....................................... rwright2@unl.edu 

MANAGERIAL / PROFESSIONAL 
Brummel, Courtney R. (JYW-S)  ............................... 2-8378  ......................... ENTO 03B  ....................................... cbrummel3@unl.edu  
Brummel, Sheldon S. (JYW-S)  ................................ 2-8378  ......................... ENTO 03B  ....................................... sbrummel2@unl.edu  
Kemp, Marissa G. (Carrie Adams)  .......................... 2-8687  ......................... ENTO 103  ....................................... mkemp2@unl.edu 
Knoell, Elliot A. (AJM)  ............................................. 402-516-2530  ............... ENTO 12E  ....................................... eknoell2@unl.edu  
White, Kelly A. (JRR / JDB)  ...................................... 2-8678 / 2-3365  ............ ENTO 103 / PLSH 279E  .................... kwhite3@unl.edu  

SUPPORT STAFF 
Memeti, Shelby A. (JYW-S)  ..................................... 2-8378  ......................... ENTO 02, 03  .................................... skittle2@unl.edu  
Norris, Luke A. (JYW-S)  .......................................... 2-8378  ......................... ENTO 02, 03  .................................... luke.norris@unl.edu 
Weidner, Marilyn A. (JRR)  ....................................... 2-8679  ......................... ENTO 103  ....................................... mweidner1@unl.edu 

GRADUATE STUDENTS 
Aryal, Aarju (MS – P-CL / JDB)  ................................. 308-632-1230  ............... PHREEC, Scottsbluff  ....................... aaryal4@huskers.unl.edu 
Bauer, Erin C. (PhD – DAG)  ..................................... 402-786-8180  ............... ENTO 305C  ..................................... ebauer2@unl.edu 
Chapman, Kaitlin M. (PhD – JML / TH-M)  ................. 402-441-7180  ............... Lancaster Co. Extension  ................. kchapman13@unl.edu 
Coleman, Gwenyth A. (PhD – TDA / LCR)  ................ 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 220, 07, 13, 306, PLSH 183 ..... gcoleman3@huskers.unl.edu 
Davidow, Savannah (MS – JDB / P-CL)  .................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 220  ....................................... sdavidow2@huskers.unl.edu  
Fleetwood, Haley V. (MS – TDA) .............................. 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 220, 07, 13, 306, PLSH 183 ..... hfleetwood2@huskers.unl.edu 
Gangavarapu, Nikhitha (PhD – SM)  ......................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 208, 302  ................................ ngangavarapu2@huskers.unl.edu  
Gross, Bridget A. (PhD – DAG)  ................................ 2-8692 / 2-8195  ............ ENTO 220 / HARH 102B So (0961)  .... bgross3@unl.edu 
Hernandez, Heather (PhD – TDA)  ........................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 220, 07, 13, 306, PLSH 183 ..... hhernandez3@huskers.unl.edu 
Horn, Jade ‘Jae’ C. (MS – JYW-S)  ............................. 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 220  ....................................... jhorn7@huskers.unl.edu 
Johnston, Natalie M. (MS – GVB / GJB)  ....................   ....................................   ....................................................... njohnston13@huskers.unl.edu 
Kaler, Esha (PhD – JML)  .......................................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 220, 309, 310  ......................... ekaler2@huskers.unl.edu 
Klein, Claire A. (PhD – TDA)  .................................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 220, 07, 13, 306, PLSH 183 ..... cklein11@huskers.unl.edu  
Morrison, Madeline ‘Maddy’ J. (MS – SM)  ................ 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 208, 302  ................................ mmorrison22@huskers.unl.edu  
Ramos Rodríguez, Thalía (MS – AJM)  ....................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 208, 12E  ................................ tramosrodriguez2@huskers.unl.edu  
Rilaković, Andrea (PhD – JAP / AMV)  .......................   .................................... WCREEC, North Platte  .................... arilakovic2@huskers.unl.edu 
Rodrigues da Silva, Thales (MS – AJM)  .................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 208, 12E  ................................ trodriguesdasilva2@huskers.unl.edu 
Stark, Kristin N. (PhD – AJM / AMV)  ......................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 220, 12E  ................................ kstark5@huskers.unl.edu 
Umezu, Natasha Hiromi (PhD – AJM)  ...................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 208, 12E  ................................ numezu2@huskers.unl.edu 
Verma, Kashish (PhD – JML)  ................................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 208, 309, 310  ......................... kverma2@huskers.unl.edu  
Whalen, Christopher M. (PhD – AJM)  ...................... 2-8692  ......................... ENTO 208  ....................................... cwhalen9@huskers.unl.edu  
 
 
IANR BUSINESS CENTER 
Adams, Carrie A. (AVE Business Ctr Manager II)  ............. 2-3025 ..................... ANSC C203f (0908)  ................ cadams59@unl.edu  
Behrns, Cathy (Grants Specialist)  ......................................2-5200  ..................... ANSC C206H (0908)  ................ cbehrns3@unl.edu  
Covarrubias, Cheyenne (Finance Associate)  ......................2-6847  ..................... ACB 06-003 (0956)  ................... ccovarrubias2@unl.edu  
Houdek, Jordan E. (Payroll Associate)  ................................2-6846  ..................... KEIM 203E  ............................... jhoudek5@unl.edu  
Kemp, Marissa G. (Finance Specialist)  ...............................2-8687  ..................... ENTO 103  ................................ mkemp2@unl.edu 
Raehal, Jamie (HR/Payroll Coordinator)  .............................2-0628  ..................... KEIM 203E  ............................... jraehal2@unl.edu  
 
 
Entomology Main Office  ................ 402-472-2123 Nebraska Dept. of Agriculture  .......... 471-2341 Lancaster Co. Extension  ...................... 441-7180 
USDA-APHIS-PPQ ............................... 434-2345 USDA-ARS, Fly Lab, ENREC (7-8073) 624-8073 .  Emily Kirkvold, USDA-ARS,  Insectary  . 402 881-5530 
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